

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2	019-320	Version:	1			
Туре:	Resolution (FCZDBS)				Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/21/2019				In control:	Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee 6/18/2019	ve Services
On agenda:	6/18	6/18/2019			Final action:		
Enactment date:	6/18/2019				Enactment #:	RES 2019-031	
Title: Indexes:	Resolution amending the 2019 Flood Control Zone District and Subzones Budget, request no. 3, in the amount of \$1,560,000 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)						
Attachments:	1. Agenda Bill Report, 2. Approved Resolution 2019-031, 3. Proposed Resolution, 4. Notice of Introduction 6-4-2019, 5. Notice of Adoption 6-18-2019						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result	
6/18/2019	1	Council Finance and Administrative Services Committe				COMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	Pass
6/18/2019	1	Council			۸D		
	•					PROVED	Pass

Primary Contact Email: mcaldwel@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution amending the 2019 Flood Control Zone District and Subzones Budget, request no. 3, in the amount of \$1,560,000 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Supplemental #3 requests funding from the Flood Control Zone District Fund:

- 1. To appropriate \$1,500,000 in River & Flood to fund floodplain land acquisition.
- 2. To appropriate \$60,000 in River & Flood to fund senior flood engineer position.